DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Musavat Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to September 1, 2024

The Musavat Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues by the Decision of the Divan, dated 12 July 2024 and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to September 1, 2024.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By adopting the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Musavat Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to September 1, 2024:

Authorized representatives:

Tahir Ali Huseynov
Hidayat Fehruz Allahverdi
Mayil Veli Valiyev
Namik Yolu Niftili
Yusif Khudamadad Garayev
Natig Ziyeddin Israfilli
Abulfat Abdulla Huseynov
Balabba Gadir Allahnazarov
Mirbaba Mirjavad Babayev
Ali Nasir Gasimov
Yusuf Namaz

Authorized representatives on financial issues:

Ogtay Gambar Zeynalov
Farman Hamid Hamidov
Elshad Ragif Asgarov
Feyruz Ismayil Ismayilov
Ahliyar Ramazan Maharramov
Malik Ali Hasanov
Azer Telman Shukurov

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov